08-25-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM **PTO-1594** RECORDATIC Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) .JRS 1075 101125912 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Jumer Brewing Co. Jumer's Castle Lodge, Inc. Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Street Address: 117 North Western Avenue Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Peoria State: IL ZIP:61604 Corporation-State ☐ Other\_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes 🕱 No Association 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership\_\_\_ Corporation-State Illinois Assignment Merger Other Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Yes ﴿No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: June 6, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald G. Leavitt, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$65.00 Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Enclosed Roede1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Metropolitan Square 65E 8. Deposit account number: 16th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Donald G. Leavitt

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Jumer's Castle Lodge, Inc. of 117 North Western At Moss, Peoria, Illinois 61604, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Assignor has certain registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to said trademarks; and
- 3. WHEREAS, Jumer Brewing Co. of 117 North Western Avenue, Peoria, Illinois 61604-5697, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in said trademarks and said registrations and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said registrations together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all

profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States registrations listed below.

- 5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 6. THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Trademark</u>
2,116,934 2,159,701	11/25/97 05/19/98	JUMER JUMER BREWING COMPANY

JUMER'S CASTLE LODGE, INC.

Title: PresiDent

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 6 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1991, before me personally came \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is of Jumer's Castle Lodge, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

My Commission Expires

OFFICIAL SEAL
Delton C. McKinney
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 4/13/2001

Notary Publi